at the Nipmuc Regional Middle/High School, in Upton on Tuesday, the Thirty-first day of March 2009, at 
Seven Thirty o'clock in the evening, then and there to act on the following Articles: 

ARTICLE 1: To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of One hundred forty-two dollars and eight cents 
(S142.08), from the Community Preservation Act Reserved Fund Balance Undesignated FY2005, to the 
Recreation-Irrigation System Account, as requested by the DOR, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 2: To see if the Town will vote to transfer a total of Thirty-five thousand three hundred fourteen

[...]

FY09, due to the increased cost of required chemicals, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 5: To see i f the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available unappropriated funds in 
the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of, One thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200.00), or any other 
sum, from "free cash" to the Elections and Town Meetings Account, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 6: To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, appropriate from available unappropriated funds in 
the treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of Twelve thousand nine hundred twenty-four dollars ($12,924.00), 
or any other sum, for the purpose of making payment for "Aged Invoices" from Tata & Howard Incorporated, 
the Towns Water Engineering Firm, for the following aged invoices: T&H Job No. 1293-01 for $6,728.02, 
T&H Job No. 1412-06 for $5,304.60, and T&H Job No.

[...]

Also, Selectmen Fleming recognized the Town's new patrol 
officer, Matthew Rankins. Lastly, Selectmen Fleming led the voters in the Pledge of Allegiance. 

ARTICLE 1: Upon motion of Michael Goodwin, it was moved that the Town vote to transfer the sum of 
One hundred forty-two dollars and eight cents ($142.08) from the Community Preservation 
Act Reserved Fund Balance Undesignated FY2005 to the Recreation-Irrigation System 
Account, as requested by the Department of Revenue (DOR). 

Favorable recommendation from the Community Preservation Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously

[...]

Favorable recommendation from the Finance Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

ARTICLE 5: Upon motion of Kelly McElreath, it was moved that the Town vote to appropriate from 
available unappropriated funds in the Treasury the sum of One thousand two hundred 
dollars ($1,200.00) to the Elections and Town Meetings Account. 

Favorable recommendation from the Finance Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously 

ARTICLE 6: Upon motion of Ken Picard, it was moved that die Town vote to appropriate from , 
available unappropriated funds in the treasury the sum of Twelve thousand nine hundred 
twenty-four dollars ($12,924.00) for die purpose of making payment for "Aged Invoices" 
from Tata & Howard Incorporated, the Towns Water Engineering Firm, for the following 
aged invoices: T&H Job No. 1293-01 for $6,728.02, T&H Job No. 1412-06 for $5,304.60, 
and T&H Job No. 1412-01 for $891.38.

[...]

issue a note or notes therefore payable within one year in accordance with M.G.L., 
chapter 44, Section 17, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 5: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Three hundred 
fifty two thousand nine hundred six dollars ($352,906.00), or any other sum, in 
conformity with M.G.L. chapter 32, Section 22(7)(c)(ii) of the General Laws relative to 
the Pension, Expense, Worker's Compensation, and Military Service Funds of the 
Worcester Regional Retirement System for the fiscal period which begins on July 1, 
2009 through June 30, 2010, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 6: To see i f the Town wil l vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of eighteen 
thousand dollars ($18,000.00), or any other sum, to be used for a reserve amount for the 
revaluation through the Board of Assessors, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 7: To see i f the Town will vote to transfer the sum of Ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) from

[...]

within three years, as recommended by the Community Preservation Committee, or, to 
take any other action relative thereto. 

ARTICLE 10: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available 
unappropriated funds in the Treasury, or transfer, or borrow, the sum of Nine thousand 
eight hundred dollars ($9,800.00), or any other sum, to be used for Architectural services 
to; design, create drawings, specifications, and bid documents for the renovation of the 
COA Senior Center. Said project to be managed by the Board of Selectmen aVid assisted 
by a Massachusetts Registered Architect, or, to take any other action relative thereto.